Νυκί

WELCOME HOME

"OK Google, ask Nuki to lock the door"

Another important step in controlling Smart Locks via voice command has been made: Nuki supports Google Home.

Graz, Austria, October 2017 – After the successful integration of Amazon Alexa, the Graz-based company Nuki Home Solutions also opens towards Google: From now on, the Nuki Smart Lock can also be voice controlled with Google Home and the Google Assistant app.

Once connected to the Assistant app with Google Home, the Nuki Smart Lock is able to lock the door via voice command. In addition, the activity log as well as the current state of the Smart Lock of Google Home users can be announced via voice command ("Ok Google").

Here are some of the supported voice commands. Simply start with "Ok Google, ask Nuki..."

- "... to lock the door"
- "...who locked the door"
- "...for the activity log"
- "...for the state"

For using the Nuki app for Google Home, the installation of a Nuki Smart Lock, the Nuki Bridge as well as the activation of the desktop-based Nuki Web is required. The setup process is extremely easy: users simply activate Nuki Web in their Nuki app and then ask their Google Assistant to 'talk to Nuki'. After that, in the Google Home app the tile 'Link to Nuki' will appear and you can login to your Nuki Web account and allow the Google Assistant to access your Smart Lock via Nuki Web.

"The integration of Google Home was among our top customer requests", explains **Martin Pansy**, CEO Nuki Home Solutions. "The development of features according to customers' wishes is of highest priority to us. Now we got one important step closer to achieving our vision of creating smart access systems for Europe".

About Nuki Home Solutions

Nuki Home Solutions is Europe's leading provider of retrofit smart access solutions. The company's goal is to make existing door locks intelligent and therefore replace the physical key. The current product portfolio contains the Nuki Combo, consisting of the Nuki Smart Lock and the Nuki Bridge as well as the Nuki Box - a retrofit solution for apartment buildings. Nuki Home Solutions was founded by Up to Eleven in 2014. Manager of Nuki Home Solutions is Martin Pansy. See for further information: https://nuki.io/en/